HENDERSON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT Order Setting Salaries

Pursuant to KRS 74.020, the Fiscal Court of Webster County hereby sets the salaries for the Henderson County Water District Commissioners. Henderson County Water District has five commissioners who shall be a monthly salary of \$ 150.00.

Done this 26th day of August, 2013 by the Webster County Fiscal Court.

/ James R. Townsend Webster County Judge/Executive

Attest:

Valene Newell

Valerie Newell Webster County Clerk

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Henderson County Water District provides a vital service for the health and well-being or our citizens; and

WHEREAS, all important decisions and business of the Water District is conducted by its board of commissioners making their attendance imperative to the success and efficient operation of the Water District; and

WHEREAS, Henderson County Fiscal Court approves and supports the decision by the Henderson County Water District Board to pay each commissioner \$150.00 per meeting for attending the Henderson County Water District Board meetings; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the County of Henderson, Kentucky supports and approves the payment of \$150.00 per meeting for each Water District Commissioner as compensation for attendance of the monthly meetings.

Motion was made by Magistrate <u>Todd</u> and seconded by Magistrate <u>Wilkerson</u>, to adopt the foregoing resolution.

Upon roll call, the vote stood:

Magistrate Puttman	Aye
Magistrate Alexander	Aye
Magistrate Warren	Aye
Magistrate Todd	Aye
Magistrate Wilkerson	Aye

SIGNED THIS _ 3nd day of September, 2013

Church & Olyands Piro Fen Henderson County Judge/Executive

ATTEST:

STEPHEN R. HENRY

Webster County Judge Executive

P.O. Box 155 Courthouse Dixon, Kentucky 42409

Phone 270-639-5042 Fax 270-639-7009 steve.henry@websterco.org TDD Users 1-800-648-6056

April 15, 2020

Mr. Pete Conrad Henderson County Water District 655 S Main St. Henderson, KY 42420

Dear Pete:

Per your request and his agreement Webster County Fiscal Court in its meeting on April 15, 2020, has reappointed Kenny Rideout and Bobby Yates to the Henderson County Water Board upon their expiration date. This appointment was a unanimous vote among the magistrates and me (Stephen R. Henry) as County Judge/Executive.

Sincerely,

Stephen R. Henry County Judge/Executive



OFFICE OF THE COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE

KURT WIESEN Administrative Assistant FISCAL COURT CLERK

BRAD SCHNEIDER

HENDERSON COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE bschneider@hendersonky.us

September 28, 2021

COURTHOUSE 20 North Main Street, Suite 300 Henderson, Kentucky 42420 PHONE (270) 826-3971 FAX (270) 827-6002

ANGELA COMER

Mr. Pete Conrad Henderson County Water District 655 S. Main Street Henderson, KY 42420

Dear Pete:

Per your request and his agreement, Henderson County Fiscal Court in its meeting on September 28, 2021, has reappointed Brian Pritchett to the Henderson County Water Board upon his current expiration on October 24, 2021. This appointment was a unanimous vote of the Fiscal Court.

Sincerely Brad Schneider

County Judge/Executive







OFFICE OF THE COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE

BRAD SCHNEIDER

HENDERSON COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE bschneider@hendersonky.us

COURTHOUSE 20 North Main Street, Suite 300 Henderson, Kentucky 42420 PHONE (270) 826-3971 FAX (270) 827-6002

KURT WIESEN ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT FISCAL COURT CLERK

ANGELA COMER HUMAN RESOURCE SPECIALIST

February 14, 2023

Mr. Pete Conrad Henderson County Water District 655 S. Main Street Henderson, KY 42420

Dear Pete:

Per your request and his agreement, Henderson County Fiscal Court in its meeting on February 14, 2023, has appointed Bruce Eblen to the Henderson County Water Board to fill the remainder of Luther Skaggs term. Bruce's term will end on October 24, 2026. This appointment was a unanimous vote of the Fiscal Court.

Sincerely,

Brad Schneider County Judge/Executive







OFFICE OF THE COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE

BRAD SCHNEIDER HENDERSON COUNTY JUDGE/EXECUTIVE bschneider@hendersonky.us COURTHOUSE 20 North Main Street, Suite 300 Henderson, Kentucky 42420 PHONE (270) 826-3971 FAX (270) 827-6002

KURT WIESEN ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT FISCAL COURT CLERK

ANGELA COMER HUMAN RESOURCE SPECIALIST

June 28, 2022

Mr. Pete Conrad Henderson County Water District 655 S. Main Street Henderson, KY 42420

Dear Pete:

Per your request and his agreement, Henderson County Fiscal Court in its meeting on June 28, 2022, has appointed Jonathan Eblen to the Henderson County Water Board to fill the unexpired term of David Spainhoward, who has resigned. Jonathan's term will end on October 24, 2023. This appointment was a unanimous vote of the Fiscal Court.

Sincerely,

Brad Schneider County Judge/Executive



